(v) the provision by WLJ of the audited financial statements of WLJ for the period from 1 January 2004

to 31 July 2004 to Golden Force; and

(vi) Golden Force provides to WLJ a performance guarantee by a registered bank in Hong Kong which

is acceptable to WLJ.

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the above conditions (i) and (v) have been fulfilled.

— 7 —

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Completion

Subject to the fulfillment of all relevant conditions of the Subscription Agreement, completion of the

Subscription Agreement is expected to take place on the date when the new business licence of WLJ

(reflecting its new registered capital) is issued by Guangzhou Administration of Industrial and Commerce

Bureau (廣州巿工商行政管理局). It is expected that the new business licence of WLJ will be issued not

later than 30 business days from the date when the verification report (驗資報告) is issued by an accountancy

firm, which is an Independent Third Party.

3. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF WLJ

Set out below is the shareholding structure of WLJ immediately before and after completion of the

Subscription:

Immediately before the Immediately after the

completion of the Subscription completion of the Subscription

WLJ Shareholders No. of WLJ Shares Approximate% No. of WLJ Shares Approximate%

The Company 98,378,439 92.48 98,378,439 48.0465

Staff of WLJ 8,000,000 7.52 8,000,000 3.9070

Golden Force — — 98,378,439 48.0465

Total 106,378,439 100.00 204,756,878 100.00

4. INFORMATION ON THE GROUP, WLJ AND GOLDEN FORCE

The Group

The Group is principally engaged in (i) manufacture and sales of Chinese patent medicine; (ii) wholesale,

retail, import and export of Western and Chinese pharmaceutical products and various medical apparatus;

and (iii) research and development of natural medicine and biological medicine in the PRC.

— 8 —

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

WLJ

WLJ is a non wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company. It is principally engaged in the production, processing

and sales of Chinese pharmaceutical products, such as 保濟丸 (Bao Ji Wan) and 小兒七星茶 (Xiao Er Qi